

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22675/2019

CHANDRAKANT MAHADEV PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Joseph, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to complete service on respondent nos. 2 and 3. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Let fresh affidavit be filed showing the service on the aforesaid respondents. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted. List thereafter.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR