

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22675/2019

CHANDRAKANT MAHADEV PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 24-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR
Ms. Sheetal Patil, Adv.
Mr. P. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report dated 11th August 2021 records that service is complete.

Hence, registry is directed to process the petition for placing it before the appropriate Bench.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)