

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22675/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-06-2019 in WP No. 11010/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

CHANDRAKANT MAHADEV PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 96743/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 145057/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Risvi Muhammed, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
Mr. Amol V Deshmukh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties and having gone through the materials on record, we see no reason to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court.
2. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.
3. Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)